Supervisor’s Report for February 2026

ANALYSIS OF 2 MONTH FINANCIAL ACTIVITY-2026	

Town Law Duties of the Supervisor

Monthly financial statement required.  At the end of each month, the supervisor shall render to the town board a detailed statement of all money received and disbursed for such month, and shall file a copy in the office of the town clerk.


	GENERAL FUNDS
	
	
	
	
	

	
	BUDGETED
	ACTUAL
	TO BE REALIZED
	%
	

	Revenue: 2/28/2026
	$1,709,887.00
	$549,452.94
	$1,160,434.06
	67.87%
	Remaining

	REVENUE -Fund Balance
	$310,000.00
	
	
	
	

	Expenditures: 2/282026
	$2,019,887.00
	$260,790.17
	$1,759,096.83
	12.91%
	Used

	Payroll for: February 2026
	$65,277.95
	
	
	
	


Property Taxes Levied of $495,352.00 has been received through February 2026 from the Tax Collector

	B FUND
	
	
	
	
	

	
	BUDGETED
	ACTUAL
	TO BE REALIZED
	%
	

	Revenue: 2/28/2026
	$474,381.52
	$115,217.69
	$359,163.83
	75.71%
	Remaining

	REVENUE -Fund Balance
	$345,419.48
	
	
	
	

	Expenditures: 2/28/2026
	$819,801.00
	$48,917.22
	$770,883.78
	5.97%
	Used

	Payroll for: February 2026
	$9,758.44
	
	
	
	


There were no property taxes levied for B Fund.


	DB HIGHWAY FUND
	
	
	
	
	

	
	BUDGETED
	ACTUAL
	TO BE REALIZED
	%
	

	Revenue: 2/28/2026
	$1,730,007.00
	$734,291.84
	$995,715.16
	57.56%
	Remaining

	REVENUE -Fund Balance
	$100,000.00
	
	
	
	

	Expenditures: 2/28/2026
	$1,830,007.00
	$336,163.00
	$1,493,844.00
	18.37%
	Used

	Payroll for: February 2026
	$53,111.67
	
	
	
	


Property Taxes Levied of $708,538.68 has been received through February 2026 from the Tax Collector

All major operating funds are performing as expected.


__________________________
Gary Ciferri, Supervisor	

